
Robeson County Inspectors 
J. Benjamin Ardrey 
Bill Ardrey Forestry, Inc. 
P.O. Box 1013 
Lancaster, SC 29721 
803-283-2303 
bafi@comporium.net 

Thaddeus Banks 
Banks Forestry 
4366 Beaver Dam Church Road 
Roseboro, NC 28382 
910-624-6275 
thadbanks@msn.com 

Michael Biggerstaff 
Compass South Forestry 
452 Upchurch Lane 
Walterboro, SC 29488 
828-234-3189 
michael.biggerstaff@compasssouth.com 

Cody Brooks 
Forest Management, LLC 
3479 Mount Vernon Road 
Wadesboro, NC 28170 
704-984-1005 
cody@forestmanagementllc.net 

Noah Crawford 
GFR Forestry Consultants, PLLC 
5920 Piney Branch Way 
Leland, NC 28451 
910-882-2462 
ncrawford@gfrforestry.com 

George Creed 
Z.V. Pate, Inc./Shoeheel Land Management 
P.O. Box 159 
Laurel Hill, NC 28351 
910-610-5841 
clay@zvpate.com 

Jason Kiker 
Kiker Resource Management LLC 
P.O. Box 933 
Wadesboro, NC 28170 
704-694-6436 
jkiker@kikerforestry.com 

Garrett McDonald 
Smurfit WestRock 
183 Ivy Row Lane, Apt. 307 
Red Bank, TN 37415 
910-703-1687 
mcdonald_garrett@yahoo.com 

David Nagel 
South Carolina Forestry Commission 
P.O. Box 391 
Pickens, SC 29671 
839-218-0282 
dnagel@scfc.gov 

Thomas Rudd 
Rudd Forestry, PLLC 
3405 First Place 
Raleigh, NC 27613 
919-819-4781 
thomas@ruddforestry.com 



Robeson County Inspectors 
Stephen Whitfield 
Whitfield Forestry Consultants, PLLC 
P.O. Box 31024 
Raleigh, NC 27622 
919-787-1220 
sawhitfield@bellsouth.net 

Brian Yeich 
N.C. Forest Service 
3490 Big Woods Road 
Chapel Hill, NC 27517 
919-815-3785 
brian.yeich@ncagr.gov 

  

  

  

  


